Unless specifically defined herein, capitalised terms and abbreviations used herein have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Public 
Announcement and the Letter of Offer. 

1. BUYBACK 

1.1. eClerx Services Limited (the "Company") had announced the Buy Back of up to 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up 
equity shares of face value on 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company ("Equity Shares" or "Shares"), at a price on 4,800/- (Rupees 
Four Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share payable in cash for an aggregate amount of up to ~ 3,000 Million (Rupees Three 
Thousand Million only), excluding expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy Back, which represents 21.08% and 13.80% of the 
aggregate of Company's fully paid-up Equity Share capital and free reserves as per the latest audited standalone and consolidated financial

[...]

The Buy Back was implemented on BSE Limited. 

1.3. The Buy Back Opening Date was Monday, December 22, 2025 and the Buy Back Closing Date was Monday, December 29, 2025. 

2. DETAILS OF THE BUY BACK 

2.1. The total number of Equity Shares bought back by the Company in the Buy Back were 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) Equity 
Shares, at the price of~ 4,BOO/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only) per Equity Share. 

2.2. The total amount utilized in the Buy Back was~ 3,000 Million (Rupees Three Thousand Million Only), excluding Transaction Costs. 

2.3. The Registrar to the Buy Back i.e. KFin Technologies Limited ("Registrar''), considered a total of 1,802 valid bids for 1,311,679 (One Million 
Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine) Equity Shares in response to the Buy Back, which is approximately 2.10 times 
the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back. The details of the valid bids considered by the Registrar are as follows: 

Category of Shareholders No. of Equity Shares No.

[...]

("THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES"} FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF t300.00 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A 
PREMIUM OF t290.00 PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE} ("THE ISSUE PRICE"} AGGREGATING TO t 9,999.48 LAKHS* 
ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 45 (FORTY 
FIVE} RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE FOR EVERY 301 (THREE HUNDRED AND ONE} FULLY PAIDUP EQUITY SHARES 
OF FACE VALUE OF t 10 EACH OF OUR COMPANY (THE "EQUITY SHARES"} HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY 
SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT 15 ON DECEMBER 17, 2025 ("RECORD DATE"} (THE "ISSUE"). FOR 
FURTHER DETAILS, SEE "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" BEGINNING ON PAGE 67 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

[...]

eClerx Services Limited (the "Company") had announced the Buy Back of up to 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up 
equity shares of face value oft 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company ("Equity Shares" or "Shares"), at a price oft 4,800/- (Rupees 
Four Thousand Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share payable in cash for an aggregate amount of up to t 3,000 Million (Rupees Three 
Thousand Million only), excluding expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy Back, which represents 21.08% and 13.80% of the 
aggregate of Company's fully paid-up Equity Share capital and free reserves as per the latest audited standalone and consolidated financial

[...]

The Buy Back Opening Date was Monday, December 22, 2025 and the Buy Back Closing Date was Monday, December 29, 2025. 

2. DETAILS OF THE BUY BACK 

2.1. The total number of Equity Shares bought back by the Company in the Buy Back were 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) Equity 
Shares, at the price oft 4,800/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only) per Equity Share. 

2.2. The total amount utilized in the Buy Back wast 3,000 Million (Rupees Three Thousand Million Only), excluding Transaction Costs. 

2.3. The Registrar to the Buy Back i.e. KFin Technologies Limited ("Registrar''), considered a total of 1,802 valid bids for 1,311,679 (One Million 
Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine) Equity Shares in response to the Buy Back, which is approximately 2.1 O times 
the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back. The details of the valid bids considered by the Registrar are as follows: 

Category of Shareholders No. of Equity Shares No.